MPC94551
Rev 3, 2/2005
Freescale Semiconductor
Technical Data
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2005. All rights reserved.
Low Voltage 1:4 CMOS Clock Buffer
The MPC94551 is a CMOS 1:4 fanout buffer. The MPC94551 is ideal for
applications requiring lower voltage.

Pb-FREE PACKAGE
CASE 751-06
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
MPC94551D SO-8
MPC94551DR2 SO-8
MPC94551EF SO-8 (Pb-FREE)
MPC94551EFR2 SO-8 (Pb-FREE)
D SUFFIX
8-LEAD SOIC PACKAGE
CASE 751-06
Figure 1. Logic Diagram Figure 2. Pin Assignment